

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0622 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Agreement – Cypress Mandela

Training Center - High School Linked Learning

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/27/2019 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 5/8/2019

 Final action:
 5/8/2019

 Enactment date:
 5/8/2019

 Enactment #:
 19-0636

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District and

Cypress Mandela Training Center Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a five-week summer Pre-Apprenticeship Program for up to thirty-five (35) high school students, in the Construction Trades, with the curriculum including Basic Project Estimating, Construction Elements, Project Management, Construction Tools and Proper Usage, Resume Writing, Nutrition, and Soft Skills (Interview Skills), as described in the Scope of Work, via the High School Linked Learning Department, for the period of

June 10, 2019 through July 12, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0622 Memorandum of Agreement – Cypress Mandela Training Center - High School Linked

**Learning Department** 

Contact: Emiliano Sanchez@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Cypress Mandela Training Center Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a five-week summer Pre-Apprenticeship Program for up to thirty-five (35) high school students, in the Construction Trades, with the curriculum including Basic Project Estimating, Construction Elements, Project Management, Construction Tools and Proper Usage, Resume Writing, Nutrition, and Soft Skills (Interview Skills), as described in the Scope of Work, via the High School Linked Learning Department, for the period of June 10, 2019 through July 12, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.